JAN 2 8 2003

1-28-03

01-31-2003

102353409

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY

Form PT (1595 (Rev. 03/01) COMB No. 0651-5024 (Sp. 5/31/2002)

| Tab settings | <u> </u> |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| James P. Kuntz | Name: PortaCare, LLC |
| | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖎 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment 🖟 Merger | Street Address: 13023 Tall Tree Road |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐: Other | |
| | City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99216 |
| Execution Date: 14 January 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖾 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/283,014 | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? 🖟 Yes 🔀 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| Name: <u>L. Grant Foster</u> | Enclosed |
| Internal Address: HOLLAND & HART LLP | |
| P.O. Box 8749 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 555 - 17th Street | |
| Suite 3200 | |
| City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80201</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| is a true copy of the original document. | 12 1/2 22 JANUATRY 1003 |
| L. Grant Foster Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2003 MBIZUNES 00000093 10283014

FC:8021

40.00

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0193

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. | 10/283,014 |
|--|----------------------------|
| FILING DATE | |
| INVENTOR | James P. Kuntz |
| ASSIGNEE | PortaCare, LLC |
| EXAMINER | |
| GROUP ART UNIT | 3618 |
| ATTORNER STOCKET NO | 47669.0002 |
| GROUP ART UNIT ATTORNES SPOCKET NO TITLE | "Wheelchair Access System" |
| | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor ADEMAR OF

James P. Kuntz 13023 Tall Tree Road Spokane, WA 99216

Assignee:

PortaCare, LLC 13023 Tall Tree Road Spokane, WA 99216

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR has conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Wheelchair Access System."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to PortaCare, LLC the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any 3003499_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0194 reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to PortaCare, LLC for the sole use of PortaCare, LLC, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of PortaCare, LLC such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to PortaCare, LLC the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. PortaCare, LLC. is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to PortaCare, LLC as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at TANNARY On JANNARY 14, 2003

James P. Kuntz

3003499 1.DOC

2

On January 14, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James P. Kuntz, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARYPUBLIC

[SEAL]

3003499_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/28/2003